## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas PH: 2552-3129, FAX: 2562-478912584-2514, e-mail Id: -<u>cmohn24pgs@gmail.com</u>

Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2017/2312

Section-I

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER No. 01/ENG of 2017-18

The Socretary, DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas, invites e-Tender for construction of common collection site at the campus of District Hospital, Barasat, North 24 Parganas. The detailed specifications of work is as mentioned below -

1. Date and Time Schedule of Tender:

SI. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
1	Date of publishing N.I.T & other documents online	18.12.2017	2 pm
2	Online documents download start date	18.12.2017	4 pm
3	Online documents download end date	27.12.2017	4 pm
4	Online Bid submission start date	18.12.2017	4 pm
5	Pre-Eid meeting to be held at Office of the CMOH,	21.12.2017	4 pm
6	Dates for submission of Earnest Money Deposit	19.12.2017 to	11 am to 2 pm
	(EMD) in sealed cover offline at Office of the	27.12.2017	daily
	CMOH, N24 Pgs.		J.
7	Online Bid submission closing date	27.12.2017	4 pm
8	Online Bid opening date for Technical Proposal	29.12.2017	4 pm
9	Date of online uploading list for Technical Qualified	To be notified later	
10	Date of online opening of Financial Proposal	To be notified later	

2. The Tender should be addressed to the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas. Eligible & interested bidders are requested to access websites – <u>https://wbtenders.gov.in</u> for participation in this e-Tender. Any subsequent notice/corrigendum/circular etc. regarding this tender shall be uploaded in <u>www.north24parganas.gov.in</u> or <u>wbhealth.gov.in</u>.

- 3. In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday for the CMOH, North 24 Parganas, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the appointed time.
- 4. Tender Committee has reserves the right of cancellation, adding, reducing or deferring the tender in total or in partial without assigning any reason thereof.

Dated: 15/12/2017

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas Dated : 15/12/2017

## Memo No. DH&FWS/NHM/2017/2312

Copy forwarded for information with a request for wide circulation through Notice Board/ Website, to

- 1. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Swasthya Karmadhakshya, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Addl. District Magistrate (D), North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Superintendents, District Hospital, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The District Informatics Officer, North 24 Parganas, With the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The District Information & Cultural Officer, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The System Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan, With the request to upload this notice in official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 9. Office Copy.

District Health & Family Welfare

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Page 2 of 17